

## AMA unveils XE Data Locker API: Enhancing Data Accessibility and AI-driven Analysis

AMA CORPORATION PLC (« AMA ») (ISIN GB00BNKGC5 – mnemo ALAMA), publisher and integrator of secure productivity applications designed for connected mobile workers, is excited to announce the launch of its XE Data Locker API. This state-of-the-art technology offers the capability to securely store all data generated during an XE aR or XE aR+ session in a dedicated folder for a predefined period, with the provision that the data can be retrieved by authorized parties.

This API is designed to cater to the evolving needs of businesses in data management and utilization. During any XpertEye (XE) session, participants generate a wealth of information, including video, sound, pictures, annotations, and chat messages. The XE Data Locker API ensures that this data is not only securely saved but is also readily accessible to authorized parties, including Artificial Intelligence (AI) tools.

Key features of the XE Data Locker API include:

- **Secure data storage**: All data generated during an XE session is stored in a unique, secure folder.
- Authorized retrieval: Data in the folder can be retrieved by authorized parties only, ensuring secure and controlled access.
- Interoperability: The API is designed to be fully interoperable with customers' existing Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP), Information Systems (IS), or any Al-powered solution.
- Tag-based organization: Data can be tagged for ease of identification and retrieval, streamlining the process of locating specific information.

The introduction of the XE Data Locker API is a response to the growing demand for extensive data integration into customers IS. With this feature, XE empowers its customers to exploit the data generated during each session fully, whether for analytical purposes, decision-making, or enhancing Al-driven processes.

"We are thrilled to launch the XE Data Locker API, a tool that ensures data security and enhances data usability," said Guillaume Campion, VP of Product & Partnerships at AMA. "This launch marks a significant milestone in our commitment to providing advanced, user-centric solutions that meet the dynamic needs of businesses today."

The XE Data Locker API is now available to all XE users as well as to any AI engine, promising a more integrated, efficient, and secure usage of relevant data.

For more information, please contact: <a href="mailto:contact@amaxperteye.com">contact@amaxperteye.com</a>

Next press release: 4th quarter and full-year 2023 revenues: January 31, 2024 (before market opening).

## **About AMA**

AMA, a publisher and integrator of secure productivity applications, is helping medical institutions and industrial organizations of all sizes accelerate their digital transformation. AMA's market leading XpertEye suite of applications has been deployed in more than 100 countries, addressing a wide range of use cases like remote diagnostics, inspection, planning, and workflow management. These

unequaled remote interactive collaboration solutions empower customers to improve productivity, speed up resolution time, and maximize uptime while reducing their carbon footprint.

With offices in Europe, APAC, and the USA AMA works in every time zone and can reach its customers wherever they are.

AMA is B Corp certified, demonstrating its ongoing commitment to sustainability, social responsibility, and business ethics.

AMA is listed on Euronext Growth Paris (GB00BNKGZC51 - ALAMA). More information on www.amaxperteye.com

Disclaimer: This press release contains statements that are not historical facts, including, but not limited to, statements regarding future results and other future events. These statements are based on the current vision and assumptions of AMA Corporation PLC's management. They involve known and unknown risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results, profitability or events to differ materially from those anticipated. In addition, AMA Corporation PLC, its shareholders and its respective affiliates, directors, officers, advisors and employees have not verified the accuracy of, and make no representations or warranties regarding, any statistical information or forward-looking information contained in this release that originates or is derived from third-party sources or industry publications. Such statistical data and forward-looking information are used in this press release for information purposes only.

## **Contacts**

Corporate press Esther Duval - +33 689 182 343 esther.duval@ama.bzh Investor relations and financial media
Perrine Fromont, CFO - +33 223 441 339 - investors@ama.bzh
Marie Calleux, Calyptus - +33 609 685 538 - ama@calyptus.net

